AVS Römer   .   +49 8552 4076 300   .   info@avs-roemer.de   .   www.avs-roemer.de
151
DIGMA Solenoid Valves Type EAV Series 800
CHARACTERISTICS
GENERAL
Constructional design Seat valve, rubber seals
Product name 2/2-way solenoid valve 3/2-way solenoid valve
Actuation electric, direct-acting

.3 22
60
60
22
3.5
15
8 10
.3 16
54
G1
/8
Befestigungsbohrung
2xM3, 5 tief
Befestigungsbohrung
2xM3, 5 tief
1.2 0.04 48 6 16/12.5 FKM EAV-813P3-A12-6FFK-00 686629 o. r.
1.5 0.06 74 6 16/6 FKM EAV-813P3-A15-6FFK-00 686630 o. r.
2 0.1 115 6 16/4 FKM EAV-813P3-A20-6FFK-00 686631 o. r.
3 0.14 159 6 10/2 FKM EAV-813P3-A30-6FFK-00 686632 o. r.
Switching pressure for 2/2-Way Solenoid Valve - Type EAV Series 800
“A” normally closed

90 %UN
Medium temperature
DC
90 %UN
Medium temperature
DC
100 %UN
Medium temperatureAC
50 Hz
[VA]
AC
60 Hz
[VA]
DC
[W] 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C
1.2 EAV-813P3-A12.. 16/12.5
E22...L. - - 2.5 - - - - - - 15 10 6 8 6 4 9 9 6
E22...M. - - 5 - - - - - - 16 12 6 16 12 6 16 12 6
E22...H. - - 8 - - - - - - 16 12 6 16 12 6 16 12 6
E28...G - - 6.3 - - - - - - 16 12 6 16 12 6 16 12 6
E30...P. - - 8 - - - - - - 16 12 6 16 12 6 16 12 6
1.5 EAV-813P3-A15.. 16/6
E22...L. - - 2.5 - - - - - - 7 5 4 4 3 2 6 5 4
E22...M. - - 5 - - - - - - 16 12 6 12 10 6 16 12 6
E22...H. - - 8 - - - - - - 16 12 6 16 12 6 16 12 6
E28...G - - 6.3 - - - - - - 16 12 6 16 12 6 16 12 6

90 %UN
Medium temperature
DC
90 %UN
Medium temperature
DC
100 %UN
Medium temperatureAC
50 Hz
[VA]
AC
60 Hz
[VA]
DC
[W] 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C
1.2 EAV-813P3-B12.. 16
E22...M. - - 5 - - - - - - 16 12 6 16 12 6 16 12 6
E22...H. - - 8 - - - - - - 16 12 6 16 12 6 16 12 6
E28...G - - 6,3 - - - - - - 16 12 6 16 12 6 16 12 6
E30...P. - - 8 - - - - - - 16 12 6 16 12 6 16 12 6
1.5 EAV-813P3-B15.. 10
E22...M. - - 5 - - - - - - 10 10 6 10 10 6 10 10 6
E22...H. - - 8 - - - - - - 10 10 6 10 10 6 10 10 6
E28...G - - 6,3 - - - - - - 10 10 6 10 10 6 10 10 6
E30...P. - - 8 - - - - - - 10 10 6 10 10 6 10 10 6
1,8 EAV-813P3-B18.. 8
E22...M. - - 5 - - - - - - 8 8 6 7 7 6 8 8 6
E22...H. - - 8 - - - - - - 8 8 6 8 8 6 8 8 6
E28...G - - 6,3 - - - - - - 8 8 6 8 8 6 8 8 6
E30...P. - - 8 - - - - - - 8 8 6 8 8 6 8 8 6

.3 22
60
60
22
3.5
15
8 10
.3 16
54
G1
/8
Befestigungsbohrung
2xM3, 5 tief
Befestigungsbohrung
2xM3, 5 tief
1.2 0.04 44 6 16 FKM EAV-813P3-B12-6FFK-00 686633 o. r.
1.5 0.04 51 6 10 FKM EAV-813P3-B15-6FFK-00 686634 o. r.
1.8 0.06 77 6 8 FKM EAV-813P3-B18-6FFK-00 686635 o. r.
Illustration
O-Stellung Arbeits-Stellung
Ausführung mit Gewindeanschluss M5
Ausführung mit Gewindeanschluss G 1/8

90 %UN
Medium temperature
DC
90 %UN
Medium temperature
DC
100 %UN
Medium temperatureAC
50 Hz
[VA]
AC
60 Hz
[VA]
DC
[W] 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C
1.2 EAV-813P3-C12.. 12.5
E22...M. - - 5 - - - - - - 12.5 12 6 12.5 12 6 12.5 12 6
E22...H. - - 8 - - - - - - 12.5 12 6 12.5 12 6 12.5 12 6
E28...G - - 6.3 - - - - - - 12.5 12 6 12.5 12 6 12.5 12 6
E30...P. - - 8 - - - - - - 12.5 12 6 12.5 12 6 12.5 12 6
1.5 EAV-813P3-C15.. 10
E22...M. - - 5 - - - - - - 10 10 6 10 10 6 10 10 6
E22...H. - - 8 - - - - - - 10 10 6 10 10 6 10 10 6
E28...G - - 6.3 - - - - - - 10 10 6 10 10 6 10 10 6
E30...P. - - 8 - - - - - - 10 10 6 10 10 6 10 10 6
2.0 EAV-813P3-C20.. 6
E22...M. - - 5 - - - - - - 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
E22...H. - - 8 - - - - - - 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
E28...G - - 6.3 - - - - - - 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
E30...P. - - 8 - - - - - - 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
3.0 EAV-813P3-C30.. 4
E22...M. - - 5 - - - - - - 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
E22...H. - - 8 - - - - - - 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
E28...G - - 6.3 - - - - - - 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
E30...P. - - 8 - - - - - - 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4

90 %UN
Medium temperature
DC
90 %UN
Medium temperature
DC
100 %UN
Medium temperatureAC
50 Hz
[VA]
AC
60 Hz
[VA]
DC
[W] 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C 60°C 90 °C 130 °C 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C 60 °C 90 °C 130 °C
1.2 EAV-813P3-D12.. 16
E22...M. - - 5 - - - - - - 16 12 6 16 12 6 16 12 6
E22...H. - - 8 - - - - - - 16 12 6 16 12 6 16 12 6
E28...G - - 6.3 - - - - - - 16 12 6 16 12 6 16 12 6
E30...P. - - 8 - - - - - - 16 12 6 16 12 6 16 12 6
1.5 EAV-813P3-D15.. 10
E22...M. - - 5 - - - - - - 10 10 6 10 10 6 10 10 6
E22...H. - - 8 - - - - - - 10 10 6 10 10 6 10 10 6
E28...G - - 6.3 - - - - - - 10 10 6 10 10 6 10 10 6
E30...P. - - 8 - - - - - - 10 10 6 10 10 6 10 10 6
1.8 EAV-813P3-D18.. 8
E22...M. - - 5 - - - - - - 8 8 6 7 7 6 8 8 6
E22...H. - - 8 - - - - - - 8 8 6 8 8 6 8 8 6
E28...G - - 6.3 - - - - - - 8 8 6 8 8 6 8 8 6
E30...P. - - 8 - - - - - - 8 8 6 8 8 6 8 8 6